### SAFE NOTICE

# ARTC

## SAFE Notice 2020

### Number: 2-4451

# Amendments to ARTC NSW Network Rules and Procedures

### <u>General</u>

Effective from 0001 hours Sunday 23<sup>rd</sup> February 2020, ARTC will implement changes to the ARTC NSW Network Rules and Network Procedures as detailed in this SAFE Notice.

The amended Rules, Procedures and Safeworking forms are:

- ANGE 206 Reporting and Responding to a Condition Affecting the Network (CAN)
- ANGE 210 Speed Restrictions During Hot Weather
- ANWT 300 Planning Work in the Rail Corridor
- ANWT 302 Local Possession Authority
- ANWT 304 Track Occupancy Authority
- ANWT 306 Track Work Authority
- ANWT 308 Absolute Signal Blocking
- ANWT 310 Lookout Working
- ANWT 312 Infrastructure Booking Advice
- ANPR 700 Using a Local Possession Authority
  - ANPR 701 Using a Track Occupancy Authority
  - ANPR 702 Using a Track Work Authority
  - ANPR 703 Using Absolute Signal Blocking
  - ANPR 704 Using Infrastructure Booking Advices
  - ANPR 711 Lookouts
  - ANPR 712 Protecting Work from Rail Traffic on Adjacent Tracks
  - ANPR 715 Protecting Type F Level Crossings
  - ANPR 717 Using Emergency Roadside Warning Equipment
  - Glossary.

# ARTC

### SAFE NOTICE

#### Safeworking Forms

- Safeworking Form ANRF 002 B Track Occupancy Authority
- Safeworking Form ANRF 003 Infrastructure Booking Advice
- Safeworking Form ANRF 004 Condition Affecting the Network (CAN)

The amended Network Rules, Procedures and Safeworking forms are available on the ARTC website located at <u>https://www.artc.com.au/customers/operations/rules-procedures/nsw/</u>

### Safeworking Arrangements

The work must be carried out as per the appropriate ARTC Network Rules and Procedures.

SAFE Notice recipients must ensure this SAFE Notice is circulated to and understood by all personnel affected by, or needing to know, its content.

SAFE Notices must be issued to all affected Competent Workers.

Competent Workers who receive a SAFE Notice must follow the requirements in the SAFE Notice.

#### Date 30 January 2020

Approved by Service Delivery Manager Operations Services Interstate & Delivery Support Manager Hunter Valley

### ARTC

FOR THE INFORMATION OF ALL COMPETENT WORKERS AND USERS OF THE ARTC NETWORK